

Jackson County Missouri Meeting Minutes

Land Use Committee

415 East 12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Jackson County Courthouse

Fred Arbanas (3rd AL) Chairperson, Theresa Garza Ruiz (1st AL), Bob Spence (6th)

Monday, May 3, 2010

2:25 PM

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area

Present: Fred Arbanas, Theresa Garza Ruiz and Bob Spence

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

17261

Theresa Garza Ruiz moved to recommend do pass Resolution #17261, authorizing the County Executive to execute contracts for television production, marketing, and air time for use by the Parks and Recreation Department, with Meredith Corporation d/b/a KCTV 5 of Fairway, KS, KCCP Trust d/b/a Time Warner Cable of Milwaukee, WI, Fox Entertainment Group d/b/a WDAF-TV of Kansas City, MO, Hearst-Argyle Television, Inc., d/b/a KMBC-TV of Kansas City, MO, and Scripps Howard Broadcasting d/b/a NBC Action News of Kansas City, MO, at an actual aggregate cost to the County not to exceed \$55,680.00. Seconded by Bob Spence.

The motion passed by a voice vote.

(APPROVED)